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Overview

• Vowels and consonants
• Syllables
• Prefixes, root words and suffixes
• Plurals
• Compound words
• Silent letters
•Other spelling patterns
• Contractions
• Common misconceptions and homophones
• Strategies



Vowels and consonants

a e i o u
y can act as a vowel too!

company
fry

syllable
happy



Syllables – the ‘beat’ in each word

time

colour

hospital

obviously

imagination



Syllables – the ‘beat’ in each word

time

col our

hospital

obviously

imagination



Syllables – the ‘beat’ in each word

time

col our

hos pit al

obviously

imagination



Syllables – the ‘beat’ in each word

time

col our

hos pit al

ob vi ous ly

imagination



Syllables – the ‘beat’ in each word

time

col our

hos pit al

ob vi ous ly

im a gin a tion



Syllables – the ‘beat’ in each word

time

col our

hos pit al

ob vi ous ly

im a gin a tion

Each syllable needs 
a vowel sound!



Vowels and consonants

Short vowel sounds

hat

fell

sit

hop

cut

Long vowel sounds

hate

feel

site

hope

cute



Prefixes, root words and suffixes

prefix
root 
word

suffix



Prefixes, root words and suffixes

prefix
root 
word

suffix

help



Prefixes, root words and suffixes

prefix
root 
word

suffix

help ful



Prefixes, root words and suffixes

prefix
root 
word

suffix

help fulun



Prefixes, root words and suffixes

prefix
root 
word

suffix

unhelpful



Prefixes, root words and suffixes

prefix
root 
word

suffix

respect



Prefixes, root words and suffixes

prefix
root 
word

suffix

disrespect



Prefixes, root words and suffixes

prefix
root 
word

suffix

disrespectful



Prefixes, root words and suffixes

load
happy
kind
well
do
lock



Prefixes, root words and suffixes

load
happy
kind
well
do
lock



Suffixes – adding ‘ing’ to verbs

beg

hop

kick

put

clap

cry

begging

hopping

kicking

putting

clapping

crying

Double 
the last 
letter 

unless it’s 
a y.



Suffixes – adding ‘ing’ to verbs

live

hope

joke

slide

take

living

hoping

joking

sliding

taking

Drop the 
‘e’ when 
adding 
‘ing’.



Suffixes – adding ‘ed’ to verbs

chat

clap

hop

knit

bake

dry

chatted

clapped

hopped

knitted

baked

dried

Double last 
consonant 
if there is a 

vowel 
before it.

Change ‘y’ 
into an ‘i’.



Suffixes – what two letters could we add to 
these verbs to change them into nouns?

paint

play

climb

jump

help

drive

painter

player

climber

jumper

helper

driver



act

react

abduct

conduct

contract

project

actor

reactor

abductor

conductor

contractor

projector

Can we do the same to these?



accelerate

refrigerate

calculate

generate

spectate

narrate

accelerator

refrigerator

calculator

generator

spectator

narrator

How about these?



Suffixes – adding ‘er’ and ‘est’ to adjectives

sad

happy

angry

pale

hairy

ripe

sadder

happier

angrier

paler

hairier

riper

saddest

happiest

angriest

palest

hairiest

ripest



Suffixes: Which two suffixes can we add 
to these words to turn them into nouns?

enjoy

treat

agree

bright

happy

lonely



Suffixes: ment (verb to noun)
ness (adjective to noun)

enjoy

treat

agree

bright

happy

lonely

enjoyment

treatment

agreement

brightness

happiness

loneliness

What have we 
had to do with 
these last two?



Suffixes: ful (full of)
less (without/free from)

pain

care

colour

power

thought

use

painful

careful

colourful

powerful

thoughtful

useful

painless

careless

colourless

powerless

thoughtless

useless



Suffixes: ly to make adverbs

loud

quiet

quick

slow

kind

loudly

quietly

quickly

slowly

kindly



Suffixes: ly to make adverbs

happy

sleepy

sneaky

easy

angry

happily

sleepily

sneakily

easily

angrily



Plurals – do we always add ‘s’?

elephants churches foxes apples trees brushes

animals glasses



Plurals – do we always add ‘s’?

scarves earmuffs handcuffs leaves calves knives



Plurals – do we always add ‘s’?

babies ladies toys days puppies cherries



Compound words 
butterfly

wheelchair

sunflower

football

rainbow



Silent letters: kn, gn, wr and -ve
How many can we think of?



-dge or -ge?

-dge

edge

ledge

fudge

badge

porridge

-ge

age

cage

page

huge

large

grudge

smudge

judge

ridge

hedge

change

rage

stage

barge

bulge



-dge or -ge?

-dge

edge

ledge

fudge

badge

porridge

-ge

age

cage

page

huge

large

grudge

smudge

judge

ridge

hedge

change

rage

stage

barge

bulge



i before e…

I before e except after c when the sound is ‘ee’…
or when sounded like ‘ay’ as in weigh…

The weight of eight foreign neighbours



Contractions

original form contracted 
form

original form contracted 
form

it is it’s he had; 
he would

he’d

she is she’s I shall; I will I’ll

who is who’s you will you’ll

I am I’m who will who’ll

you are you’re is not isn’t

we are we’re has not hasn’t

they are they’re cannot can’t

I have I’ve could not couldn’t

we have we’ve will not won’t

would have would’ve did not didn’t



Homophones



Homophones



Homophones









Strategies



Strategies





Sensory spelling


